A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF KUNA, IDAHO APPROVING THE 
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN VALLEY REGIONAL TRANSIT AND 
CITY OF KUNA FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO PAY THE PUBLIC 
TRANSPORTATION FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION IN THE AMOUNT OF 
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND SIXTY SEVEN DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($17,967.00); AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO 
EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST TO SAID 
SIGNATURE. 

5. Public Comment

6. External Reports

A. City audited financials and communication letter. Bailey & Company

A.1. URA financial statements and communication letter.